

# AGENDA/COMMITTEE REPORT PUBLIC WORKS

Tuesday, June 14, 2021 4:30 p.m.

Members (12)	P A ( ) ( ) Nash, Chair ( ) ( ) Allen ( ) ( ) Benedict		P A ( ) ( ) Hall ( ) ( ) Henderson ( ) ( ) Hurt	
	( ) ( ) Bradford, Vice ( ) ( ) Evans ( ) ( ) Gamble		( ) ( ) O'Connell ( ) ( ) Rhoten ( ) ( ) Young	
		Chair Report		

#### Staff Report

## **Recognition of Guests**

#### Resolutions

## Resolution RS2021-950 (Hall)

Referred to the Planning, Zoning, and Historical Committee Referred to the Public Works Committee

A resolution approving the property at 4601 Ashland City Highway to be used for a waste transfer facility.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

#### Resolution RS2021-974 (Toombs, Nash, Withers, Welsch, Sledge, O'Connell and Taylor)

Approved by the Budget and Finance Committee Referred to the Public Works Committee

A resolution approving an agreement between CSX Transportation and The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County, acting by and through its Department of Public Works, for payment to CSXT for costs incurred due to maintenance and repairs of four (4) bridges over CSXT 1) Jefferson Street, 2) Hamilton Avenue, 3) Eastland Avenue, 4) Sidco Drive, CSX OP No. TN0707.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

#### Resolution RS2021-992 (Murphy and Nash)

Referred to the Planning, Zoning, and Historical Committee Referred to the Public Works Committee

A resolution to amend Ordinance No. BL2021-615 to authorize The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County to add phasing and to modify the acceptance of new public sanitary sewer main, sanitary sewer manholes and easements, for three properties located at 7150 and 7154 Nolensville Road and Nolensville Road (unnumbered) in Williamson County (MWS Project No. 20-SL-69 and Proposal No. 2020M-108ES-002).

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

### **Bills on Second Reading**

#### BL2021-754 (Roberts, Murphy, Nash and O'Connell)

Referred to the Planning, Zoning, and Historical Committee Referred to the Public Works Committee Referred to the Traffic, Parking, and Transportation Committee

An ordinance to amend the Geographic Information Systems Street and Alley Centerline Layer for the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County by abandoning a portion of Ohio Avenue right-of-way and easement. (Proposal Number 2021M-005AB-001).

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

## BL2021-755 (Parker, Murphy and Nash)

Referred to the Planning, Zoning, and Historical Committee Referred to the Public Works Committee

An ordinance authorizing The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County to abandon an existing drainage easement rights, for property located at 338 East Trinity Lane (Proposal No. 2021M-038ES-001).

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

### BL2021-756 (Roberts, Murphy and Nash)

Referred to the Planning, Zoning, and Historical Committee Referred to the Public Works Committee

An ordinance authorizing The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County to abandon a portion of easement rights located at 5649 Obrien Avenue, Obrien Avenue (unnumbered), and 5806 and 5808 Charlotte Pike, formerly Alley # 1520 (Proposal No. 2021M-044ES-001).

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

#### BL2021-757 (Benedict, Murphy and Nash)

Referred to the Planning, Zoning, and Historical Committee Referred to the Public Works Committee

An ordinance authorizing The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County to negotiate and accept a permanent easement for the Litton Avenue Stormwater Improvement Project for property located at 1305 Litton Avenue, (Project No. 21-SWC-273 and Proposal No. 2021M-042ES-001).

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

#### BL2021-758 (Benedict, Murphy and Nash)

Referred to the Planning, Zoning, and Historical Committee Referred to the Public Works Committee

An ordinance authorizing The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County to negotiate and accept a permanent easement for the McGavock Pike Stormwater Improvement Project for four properties located at 1107, 1109, 1111 McGavock Pike and 3104 Gallatin Pike, (Project No. 21-SWC-274 and Proposal No. 2021M-043ES-001).

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

## BL2021-759 (Benedict, Murphy and Nash)

Referred to the Planning, Zoning, and Historical Committee Referred to the Public Works Committee

An ordinance authorizing The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County to negotiate and accept permanent easements for the Scott Avenue Stormwater Improvement Project for two properties located at 2926 and 2928A Scott Avenue, (Project No. 21-SWC-275 and Proposal No. 2021M-045ES-001).

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

## BL2021-760 (Lee, Murphy and Nash)

Referred to the Planning, Zoning, and Historical Committee Referred to the Public Works Committee

An ordinance authorizing The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County to abandon existing public sanitary sewer force main and easements, and to accept new sanitary sewer force main and easements, for three properties located at 4309, 4331 and 4335 Maxwell Road, also known as Heritage Landing Force Main Relocation (MWS Project No. 21-SL-67 and Proposal No. 2021M-035ES-001).

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

## BL2021-761 (Hagar, Murphy and Nash)

Referred to the Planning, Zoning, and Historical Committee Referred to the Public Works Committee

An ordinance authorizing The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County to accept new public sanitary sewer and water mains, sanitary sewer manhole, fire hydrant assembly and easements, for property located at 1011 Lady Nashville Drive, also known as Heritage Hills Apartments, (MWS Project No. 21-SL-80 and 21-WL-34 and Proposal No. 2021M-041ES-001).

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

## BL2021-762 (Rutherford, Murphy and Nash)

Referred to the Planning, Zoning, and Historical Committee Referred to the Public Works Committee

An ordinance authorizing The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County to accept new sanitary sewer and water mains, sanitary sewer manholes, fire hydrant assemblies and easements, for two properties located at 6944 Nolensville Pike and 7236 Old Burkitt Road, also know as Old Burkitt Road Mixed Use Development (MWS Project Nos. 20-SL-313 and 20-WL-159 and Proposal No. 2021M-039ES-001).

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Requests for ADA accommodation should be directed to the Metropolitan Clerk at 615-862-6770